PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CENTER PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	2 CORPORATE ROAD
Internal Address:	#06-05/10 CORPORATE PLACE
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	618494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29385605
Application Number:	29385607
Application Number:	29378319
Application Number:	29378320
Application Number:	29378321
Application Number:	29378318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-382-4463

Email: SMDONAHUE@RA.ROCKWELL.COM
Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, INC.
Address Line 1: 1201 SOUTH SECOND STREET
Address Line 2: E-7F19 Susan M. Donahue

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53204

PATENT

REEL: 026495 FRAME: 0969

1 \$240.00 29385605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DES APLN ASG-RATI-RAAPBC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Donahue		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Design Apln ASG Transfer RATI to RAAPBC 6-24-11#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 026495 FRAME: 0970

PATENT: Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 1 Allen-Bradley Drive, Mayfield Heights, Ohio 44124, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey the patent applications identified below unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION ASIA PACIFIC BUSINESS CENTER PTE. LTD., 2 Corporate Road, #06-05/10, Corporate Place, Singapore 618494 SG, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company.

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
11AB010-US	29/385,605	02/16/2011	Male Communication Connector of an Automation Device
11AB010-US-A	29/385,607	11/02/2010	Female Communication Connector of an Automation Device
11AB016-US	29/378,319	11/02/2010	Electronic Module
11AB017-US	29/378,320	11/02/2010	Automation Controller
11AB018-US	29/378,321	11/02/2010	Automation Controller
11AB019-US	29/378,318	11/02/2010	Input/Output Module

June 24, 2011	,2011	XCD, Gille
		John M. Miller
		Title: President

Rockwell Automation Technologies, Inc.

State of wisconsin)	
)	§§
County of Milwaukee)	
This 24th day of Type	2011 hofore me personally some th

This $24 {
m th}$ day of ${
m June}$, 2011, before me personally came the above-named John M. Miller, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL) SUSAN M. DONAHUE

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin

Notary Public, State of <u>Wisconsin</u>
My Commission expires: <u>September 7, 2014</u>

Page 1 of 1